
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO AND  

Donnis Hobson, MD 
 
 

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT, entered into this _____ 

day of _______________, 2016, by and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, 

hereinafter called "County," and Donnis Hobson, MD, hereinafter called "Contractor";  

 
W I T N E S S E T H: 

 
WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code, Section 31000, County may 

contract with independent contractors for the furnishing of such services to or for 
County or any Department thereof; 

 
WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement for plastic surgery services 

on July 21, 2015, as amended on June 7, 2016; and  
 

WHEREAS, the parties wish to further amend the Agreement to increase the 
amount by $170,000 to an amount not to exceed $630,000. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO 

AS FOLLOWS: 
  
1. Section VIII of Exhibit A, Services, of the Agreement is added, to read as follows: 
  

VIII. For the period May 1, 2016 to August 31, 2018, Contractor may provide 
up to an additional two (2) surgery blocks per month and three (3) 
additional clinic blocks per month. 

  
2. Section III of Exhibit B, Payments, of this Agreement is amended in its entirety to 

read as follows: 
 

 I. Contractor’s total monthly compensation inclusive of all clinics, surgery 
blocks and call services described in Sections I through VII of Revised 
Exhibit A to this agreement will be TEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED 
SEVENTY DOLLARS ($10,570). For the services listed in Section VII of 
Revised Exhibit A, Contractor will be paid ONE THOUSAND FOURTEEN 
DOLLARS ($1,014) per additional surgery block or clinic block of four (4) 
hours in duration. In addition, Contractor will be paid FIVE HUNDRED 
DOLLARS ($500) for night or weekend day call for each call period over 
ten (10) per month. 

  
3. Section IV of Exhibit B, Payments, of the agreement is amended in its entirety to 

 - 1 - 
 



read as follows: 
  

IV. The term of this Agreement is September 1, 2015 through August 31, 
2018. Total payments for services performed under this Agreement shall 
not exceed SIX HUNDRED THIRY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($630,000). 

  
4. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement dated July 21, 2015, 

between the County and Contractor shall remain in full force and effect. 
 

 - 2 - 
 




	SN Draft Amendment 9-14-16
	Section VIII of Exhibit A, Services, of the Agreement is added, to read as follows:
	Section III of Exhibit B, Payments, of this Agreement is amended in its entirety to read as follows:
	Section IV of Exhibit B, Payments, of the agreement is amended in its entirety to read as follows:
	All other terms and conditions of the Agreement dated July 21, 2015, between the County and Contractor shall remain in full force and effect.

	Pages from SMMC Ammendment

